PUBLISH: Friday, November 02, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 05, 2007.

Certified to before me this November 02, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/18/2007 to 10/12/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/5/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Commis
Innovative Concepts

Smith, Jan

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill
Bauman, Marcia

Mark's Heating
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Schwartz, Palmer

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Advanced Agri Solutions
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Safety Systems

Selking International

Sport Form

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Baumann, Steve

Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Amount

847.12
4.50
9,584.38
3,655.50
29.71
203.41
921.11
130.00
2,830.08
120.00
982.57
1,173.60
1,476.47
23.76
40.00
50.00
31.10
11,664.46
1,896.69
400.00
487.06
96.00
125.00
169.88
20.00
79.64
2,088.70
111.35
50.00
277.85
39,253.70
5.00
185.32
6.60
9.80
761.60
200.64
524.47
67,719.34
6,276.50
705.00
20.00
112.50
3,828.56
217.01
239.98
5,953.06

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

BSN Sports

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Fail-Safe Alarm

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Helena Chemical

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Power Components Corporat
Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Scott's

Sherwin-Williams

Embarq Communications, Inc.

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Townsend'sTire Service,
Two Brothers Restaurant
Underground Pipe & Valve,
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Amount

31,557.34
463.50
178.60

3,458.33
161.41
180.00

25.00
20.04
2,302.92
38.01
82.03

2,325.00
119.60
230.00
134.40
299.00
144.50

48.00
5,367.89
60.00
620.00
279.27
480.00
570.99
382.34
239.57
2,258.40
50.00
407.92
10.00
446.00
112.67

1,043.08
340.00
610.78

32.98
50.00
152.79
34.05
214.01
6,201.60
1,080.33
35.00
25.00
64.00
64.86
572.05

10/30/2007




Victoria Ellis

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Rex King

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Tee's Plus

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Cannon IV, Inc.

Correctional Management Co., Llc
Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Jay County Remc

Adam T. Miller

Hobart Sales And Service
William Rumple

Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Decatur Veterinary Hospit

B & K Hydraulics

Steve Krull

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Mclntosh, Jeffrey A.

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

KOI Computers

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Susan Brunner

Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Bauman Enterprises

United Parcel Service

Adam B. Eguia

Hasler, Inc.

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Indiana Lawyer

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractor
Kustom Signals, Inc.

Michele Morehous

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Robbins Reporting

Indiana Chamber of Commerce
Larry Weaver

Allen County Juvenile Center
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Kids Law

Mapps

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

OSI Batteries

20.00
1,260.05
1,380.00
28.60
219.30
175.59
150.00
1,583.28
65.66
4,836.00
630.14
903.42
9,150.00
180.00
25.00
501.00
50.00
145.00
30.00
503.75
15.00
110.64
20.00
60.00
1,209.87
666.14
169.81
100.00
60.00
139,251.91
913.35
100.00
42.50
195.00
1,783.40
20.00
1,173.00
502.50
30.50
47.08
2,410.50
20.00
79.56
1,202.00
126.18
217.38
50.00
45.00
129.80
1,280.00
750.00
2,873.26
200.00
666.24
20.00

45.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Ward's Sign It Shop

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary

Embarq

Adams County Highway Department
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Tom Magnan

Jeremy W. Brown

Chris Krull

Purdue University

Scott Wagner, Md

Larry L. Lautzenheiser

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems

Don Myers Plumbing

Nan Nidlinger

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Swiss Perfection Llc

Gopher

Holt Equipment Company, L
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Kristina Buckner

Lexis-Nexis

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
J. Marlene Ebert

Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
IKON

Channing Bete

Correctional Program Services
Edwin Ford

Richard L. Crider

American Express

Priority 1

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Office Equipment Finance Services
Grainger

Debra Stevens

Bi-County Services, Inc

IEEA

Park Center, Inc.

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
SemMaterials, L.P.

Ricky A. Goldner
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240.00
979.25
139.25
194.17
290.00

7,121.89
2,531.74
210.00
132.00
129.43
405.83
25.00
19.86
3,081.04
3,750.00
1,680.00
158.10
1,146.29
447.93
489.17
3,276.67
321.50
137.54
61.37
517.59
161.50
284.65
40.54
210.00
60.00
27,972.06
78.17
335.61
37.19
315.00
546.65
24.98
8,347.00
809.41
2,018.60
20.00
20.00
263.10
107.50
200.00
1,694.50
225.00
39.01
220.53
3,276.00
441.00
200.00
84.86
12.82
7,325.88
20.00

10/30/2007



Verizon Wireless 952.05
Sunguard HTE 1,128.06
ATCO International 95.00
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc. 2,312.75
Talon Compounding Pharmacy 696.00
Moore Medical Corporation 730.83
City of Fort Wayne 2,000.00
Indiana Office of Technology 38.81
Microvote General Corporation 412.14
First National Bank 500.95
John August 582.28
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC 440.12
Marko's on 2nd 84.96
LBH Chemical & Industrial 671.30
Mediacom 424.85
Enterprise Unified Solutions 2,148.06
Jeff's Plumbing 288.43
IKON Office Solutions 55.99
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. 1,386.00
Decatur Ace Hardware 779.64
Verizon North 195.81
R.J.'s Welding 437.75
Freels Machine Works 9,660.00
Ashley Manley 28.56
NFPA 150.00
Kroger 385.96
Timothy D. Zeser 100.00
Bonnie Baker 100.00
Martha E. Reef 100.00
Lieberman Technologies 4,000.00
Unique Paving Materials Corporation 1,143.10

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Stationair's Express 163.75
SunGard HTE, INc. 600.00
Karla Marbach 32.12
Seapine Software 237.00
Department of Homeland Security 120.00
Holly L. Degitz 50.00
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC 546.66
Global GOVT SYX Services 455.55
National Rural Health Association 20.00
Cintas Location #G64 1,026.20
Rose Marie Eller 100.00
Margaret E. Bieberich 100.00
Farm Plan 2,454.77
James E. Taylor, DDS 260.00
Atlas Building Services 54,633.26
Richard F. Thompson 63.80
Donna E. Barger 60.00
Office Depot 913.61
Employers Security Ins. Co. 7,258.24
Keller Service, Inc. 196.00
Panacea Painting & Coating 515.00
Lorraine L. Rodts 1,882.00
Brevis Corporation 66.21
Purdue Extension Office-Whitley Count 40.00
Travel Home Solutions 20.00
Paul Abnet 100.00
Lucy Moore 100.00
Marjorie Haggerty 100.00
Acheson Consulting, Inc. 500.00
Advanced Communicatons, Inc. 1,975.00
Mark R. Mitchel 101.21
Grand Total 597,181.65
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