

PUBLISH: Friday, November 02, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 05, 2007.

Certified to before me this November 02, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/18/2007 to 10/12/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/5/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	847.12	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,557.34
Adams County Solid Waste	4.50	AIT Laboratories	463.50
Indiana Michigan Power	9,584.38	American Health Care	178.60
American Wire Rope & Slin	3,655.50	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	29.71	Barney's Auto Electric Se	161.41
Berne Ready Mix	203.41	Berne Police Department	180.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	921.11	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	130.00	BSN Sports	20.04
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,830.08	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	38.01
City Of Decatur	982.57	Decatur True Value	82.03
Complete Printing Service	1,173.60	Computer Systems, Inc.	2,325.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	1,476.47	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	23.76	Decatur Daily Democrat	230.00
Decatur Tire Center	40.00	Douglas L. Bauman	134.40
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Emergency Radio Service	299.00
Erie Haven	31.10	Fail-Safe Alarm	144.50
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	11,664.46	Geneva Police Department	48.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,896.69	Gordon Food Service	5,367.89
Grabber Insurance, Inc.	400.00	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Haywood Printing Company	487.06	Helena Chemical	620.00
Hilty Engine Service	96.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	279.27
Ind. Assoc. Of Co. Commis	125.00	Indiana State Police Trai	480.00
Innovative Concepts	169.88	J & K Communications	570.99
Smith, Jan	20.00	K-Mart	382.34
Werich, Kelly	79.64	Kiess Electric	239.57
L & S Distributing	2,088.70	Landis & Sons Drainage	2,258.40
Lehman Feed Mill	111.35	Busse, Louise	50.00
Bauman, Marcia	50.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92
Mark's Heating	277.85	McBride And Son Welding	10.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	39,253.70	Minds Eye Graphics	446.00
Monroe Trophy	5.00	Monroe Water Department	112.67
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	185.32	Nipsco	1,043.08
Schwartz, Palmer	6.60	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	340.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	9.80	Power Components Corporat	610.78
Advanced Agri Solutions	761.60	Quik Stop	32.98
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	200.64	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Safety Systems	524.47	Scott's	152.79
Selking International	67,719.34	Sherwin-Williams	34.05
Sport Form	6,276.50	Embarq Communications, Inc.	214.01
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	705.00	St. Regis Culvert, Inc.	6,201.60
Baumann, Steve	20.00	Stone-Street Quarries	1,080.33
Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50	Smith, Teryl R.	35.00
Print Shop	3,828.56	Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00
Top Supply Company	217.01	Townsend'sTire Service,	64.00
Tractor Supply Company	239.98	Two Brothers Restaurant	64.86
U.S. Postmaster	5,953.06	Underground Pipe & Valve,	572.05

Victoria Ellis	20.00	Ward's Sign It Shop	240.00
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	1,260.05	West Payment Center	979.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,380.00	Christopher E. Harvey	139.25
Rex King	28.60	Adams County Extension Education Fur	194.17
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	219.30	Swiss City Veterinary	290.00
National Serv-All	175.59	Embarq	7,121.89
Tee's Plus	150.00	Adams County Highway Department	2,531.74
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,583.28	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	210.00
Cannon IV, Inc.	65.66	Patrick Norton	132.00
Correctional Management Co., Llc	4,836.00	Rudd Equipment	129.43
Judith E. Affolder	630.14	Tom Magnan	405.83
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	903.42	Jeremy W. Brown	25.00
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	9,150.00	Chris Krull	19.86
Jay County Remc	180.00	Purdue University	3,081.04
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Scott Wagner, Md	3,750.00
Hobart Sales And Service	501.00	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,680.00
William Rumble	50.00	Waste Management	158.10
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	145.00	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,146.29
Decatur Veterinary Hospit	30.00	Don Myers Plumbing	447.93
B & K Hydraulics	503.75	Nan Nidlinger	489.17
Steve Krull	15.00	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	110.64	Swiss Perfection Llc	321.50
McIntosh, Jeffrey A.	20.00	Gopher	137.54
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00	Holt Equipment Company, L	61.37
Chad W. Sprunger	1,209.87	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	517.59
KOI Computers	666.14	Hull Brothers, Inc.	161.50
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	169.81	Matthew Bender	284.65
Susan Brunner	100.00	Kristina Buckner	40.54
Charles Tooley	60.00	Lexis-Nexis	210.00
Benicomp, Inc	139,251.91	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Bauman Enterprises	913.35	Harvest Land Co-op	27,972.06
United Parcel Service	100.00	Wal-Mart	78.17
Adam B. Eguia	42.50	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61
Hasler, Inc.	195.00	J. Marlene Ebert	37.19
Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,783.40	Mary A. Kitson	315.00
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Harvest Land Co-op	546.65
ERS Wireless Communications	1,173.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	24.98
Michael G. Werling	502.50	IKON	8,347.00
Indiana Lawyer	30.50	Channing Bete	809.41
Connie Ellenberger	47.08	Correctional Program Services	2,018.60
Troyer's	2,410.50	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Richard L. Crider	20.00
Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractor	79.56	American Express	263.10
Kustom Signals, Inc.	1,202.00	Priority 1	107.50
Michele Morehous	126.18	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	200.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	217.38	Uricks Trucking	1,694.50
Robbins Reporting	50.00	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
Indiana Chamber of Commerce	45.00	Grainger	39.01
Larry Weaver	129.80	Debra Stevens	220.53
Allen County Juvenile Center	1,280.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	750.00	IEEA	441.00
Kids Law	2,873.26	Park Center, Inc.	200.00
Mapps	200.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	84.86
William Borne	666.24	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	12.82
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	SemMaterials, L.P.	7,325.88
OSI Batteries	45.00	Ricky A. Goldner	20.00

Verizon Wireless	952.05	Stationair's Express	163.75
Sunguard HTE	1,128.06	SunGard HTE, INc.	600.00
ATCO International	95.00	Karla Marbach	32.12
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	2,312.75	Seapine Software	237.00
Talon Compounding Pharmacy	696.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Moore Medical Corporation	730.83	Holly L. Degitz	50.00
City of Fort Wayne	2,000.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	546.66
Indiana Office of Technology	38.81	Global GOVT SYX Services	455.55
Microvote General Corporation	412.14	National Rural Health Association	20.00
First National Bank	500.95	Cintas Location #G64	1,026.20
John August	582.28	Rose Marie Eller	100.00
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	440.12	Margaret E. Bieberich	100.00
Marko's on 2nd	84.96	Farm Plan	2,454.77
LBH Chemical & Industrial	671.30	James E. Taylor, DDS	260.00
Mediacom	424.85	Atlas Building Services	54,633.26
Enterprise Unified Solutions	2,148.06	Richard F. Thompson	63.80
Jeff's Plumbing	288.43	Donna E. Barger	60.00
IKON Office Solutions	55.99	Office Depot	913.61
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,386.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	7,258.24
Decatur Ace Hardware	779.64	Keller Service, Inc.	196.00
Verizon North	195.81	Panacea Painting & Coating	515.00
R. J. 's Welding	437.75	Lorraine L. Rodts	1,882.00
Freels Machine Works	9,660.00	Brevis Corporation	66.21
Ashley Manley	28.56	Purdue Extension Office-Whitley Count	40.00
NFPA	150.00	Travel Home Solutions	20.00
Kroger	385.96	Paul Abnet	100.00
Timothy D. Zeser	100.00	Lucy Moore	100.00
Bonnie Baker	100.00	Marjorie Haggerty	100.00
Martha E. Reef	100.00	Acheson Consulting, Inc.	500.00
Lieberman Technologies	4,000.00	Advanced Communicatons, Inc.	1,975.00
Unique Paving Materials Corporation	1,143.10	Mark R. Mitchel	101.21
		Grand Total	<u>597,181.65</u>